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METRC" WLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT= ¥ OF ST.LOUIS l/

INTRA-DEPARTMENT REPORT AND CORRESPONDENCE SHEET

Date: June 27, 2007

To: Major Alfred J. Adkins, Commander, North Patrol Division

From: Lieutenant Anthonette Madison-F. oerster, Acting Commander, District Eight
Subject: "Two (2) Days Disciplinary Leave

P.O. Robert Singh, DSN 6357
RE: LA.D. File # 07/068
Complainant: Captain John Hayden, Commander of Internal Affairs

Copies Sent To:

Sir:

Police Officer Robert Singh, DSN 6357, who is currently assigned to the Eighth District, was informed that
the complaint against him, bearing I.A.D. File # 07/068, was “Sustained” and the recommended discipline
be “T'wo (2) Days Disciplinary Leave.”

Officer Robert Sing was suspended for two days on June 17 and 18, 2007, under LA.D. Suspension #
07/058.

Officer Singh is aware that this matter will become a permanent record within his disciplinary files.

In the matter of the complaint by Captain John Hayden involving Officer Singh, this completes compliance
with the directi_ve of the Inspector of Police by this command.

Respectfully,
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METROPO._/"AN POLICE DEPARTMEN. . -CITY OF ST.LOUIS .
CONSENT TO ACCE, KECOMMENDED DISCIPLINE — REQUES . DR HEARING/INVESTIGATION (//

DATE:  June 1, 2007 INTERNAL AFFAIRS FILE No.  07/068
EMPLOYEE NAME AND DSN: Robert Singh, DSN 6357
RANK/JOB TITLE: Police Officer ASSIGNMENT:  District Eight

STATEMENT OF OFFENSE: (Give Essential F acts) )

FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF PISCIPLINE ONLY
Then Det. Robert Singh assisted Det. Michael Ehnes, on 10/25/06, with the arrest of Melvin Hackett,
per complaint #06-088366. Det. Singh was the arresting officer, on 10/27/06, for suspect Eric Johnson,
per complaint #06-088953. Det. Singh said in an interview that, on 10/25/06 and on 10/27/06, Det.
Ehnes advised him (Singh) that he (Ehnes) intended to give the seized tickets during these arrests to his
wife and children to attend the games. It is alleged that Officer Robert Singh violated Police Manual
Rule 3, subsection 3.115(k), which reads in applicable part: “Each Police Officer shall be accountable
for the securing, receipting and proper transporting of all evidence and property coming into his

custody.”

RECOMMENDED DESCIPLINARY PUNISHMENT:

Officer Singh is to recgive, twp (2) days Disciplinary Leave.
SUBMITTED BY: ﬂzj}v/j/( [ C 2579 /307
Lt. Mic}@el Muxo, Acting Commander, District Eight

I, _P.O.Robert Singh » above referred to, state that I am fully informed as to the

nature of a complaint against me, involving a violation of Police Department rules, detailed in Internal Affairs File
No. _ 07/068 _ ;thatIam advised of the recommendations for disciplinary punishment to be imposed upon me;
that, as applicable, I realize I have the right to refer this matter; 1) for a full investigation and review by the Chief
of Police, or, 2) for disposition by a Summary Hearing Board; that I am not being coerced into signing this consent;
and that I have not been promised a lesser penalty for signing. Being fully aware of these options, I wish to:

RSQ;_JS Waive my rights as indicated above and accept the recommended punishment
Have these charges decided by a Summary Hearing Board (commissioned)

Have these charges fully investigated and reviewed by the Chief of Police (civilian)
If the recommended discipline is less than a suspension or if accepting discipline of less than 16 days suspension, and

the employee wishes to make a statementﬁtltsasg&%%zﬁfepg 5591&1;‘?35!}5% by [AD pursuanito:
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YES | NO REQUIRED

N/A




